WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM 1
The SDC 30-4 Series electric strike is designed for use with rim mount
exit devices having pullman type latchbolts or the top pullman latch of
a surface vertical-rod exit device.
30 Series
Electric Strike
FEATURES
• CAN4-S104 (ULC-S104) fire door conformant
• DOD approved
• New York City accepted
• All stainless steel for corrosion
resistance and strength
• Tamper resistant, heavy-duty con-
struction
• Set screws for adjustment lock-
down
• Milled ramps to better accommo-
date deadlatches
• Integrated shim for quick custom-
ization of faceplate thickness (3/4"
to 1/2")
• In-frame horizontal adjustability
• Pullman keeper
• Non-handed, reversible
• Failsecure (standard) Failsafe
(optional)
• ¾” keeper depth
• Static strength 1,500 lbs.
• Dynamic strength 70 ft-lbs.
Spacer
Faceplate
1/2"
1/4"
1/4" SHIM
STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage 510 mA @ 12VDC
250 mA @ 24VDC
Dimensions 9’’ H x 1-3/4’’ W, 1 23/32” D
HOW TO ORDER
2| SPECIFY FINISH
U 630 Stainless Steel (standard)
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
FS Failsafe operation
LBM-30 Latchbolt Monitor
LCM-30 Locking Cam Monitor
BR64XL Rectifier for AC operation
1| SPECIFY MODDEL
30-4-12  electric strike
12VDC Electric Strike with 0.75”
faceplate. Faceplate is 0.5” with-
out 1/4” spacer
30-4-24  electric strike
24VDC Electric Strike with 0.75”
faceplate. Faceplate is 0.5” with-
out 1/4” spacer.
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  30-4-12  U   FS
W
ARRAN
T
Y
YEAR
5
Grade
1CO
MPLIA
N
T
© 2017 SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
Security Door Controls
  LIT-30 SERIES STRIKE  01/17
[t] 800.413.8783 ■ 805.494.0622 ■ [f] 866.215.3138 ■ 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, CA 93012 ■ PO Box 3670, Camarillo, CA 93011